# 5.00 2945074

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE		04/11/2017	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UI HOLDING CO.		
Street Address:	33 BROOME CORPORATE PARKWAY		
City:	CONKLIN		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13748		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2945074	ADVANTIS
Registration Number:	3312984	DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	2288219	FLEXJET
Registration Number:	2519819	HOVER-DAVIS
Registration Number:	2512402	HOVER DAVIS
Registration Number:	3042564	LIGHTNING
Registration Number:	2792963	MAGELLAN
Registration Number:	2579736	POLARIS
Registration Number:	1207975	U
Registration Number:	1080796	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	1207976	UNIVERSAL
Registration Number:	1207898	UNIVERSAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5182201857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 518-220-1850

**Email:** az5409@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP

TRADEMARK

900408028 REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0583

Address Line 1: 22 CENTURY HILL DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 302 Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110 NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTOR J. BARANOWSKI **SIGNATURE:** /VICTOR J. BARANOWSKI/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/01/2017 **Total Attachments: 4** 

source=3872\_ReleaseofSITM\_UIHolding#page1.tif source=3872\_ReleaseofSITM\_UIHolding#page2.tif source=3872\_ReleaseofSITM\_UIHolding#page3.tif source=3872\_ReleaseofSITM\_UIHolding#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0584

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UI Holding Co., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2012, between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2012 at Reel 4751, Frame 0828;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this // of April, 2017.

WELLS EARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

By: Janathan Boynfon Title: VP

4747923.1

STATE OF MM
COUNTY OF Supple) ss.:
On the 31 day of May, 2017, before me personally came  Tonathan Boyn mome known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that
Jonathan Boyn town known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that
he/she is the VP' of Wells Fargo and that the foregoing instrument was
signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

Marathy M. Leppe Notary Public My Commission Eppires; June 11, 2021



# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Attached

4747923.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0587

## **SCHEDULE I**

ta

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### Trademark Registrations/Applications

GRANTOR	COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
UI HOLDING CO.	US	AdVantis	2,945,074	04/26/05
UI HOLDING CO,	US	Dimensions	3,312,984	10/16/07
UI HOLDING CO.	US	FlexJet	2,288,219	10/19/99
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Hover-Davis	2,519,819	12/18/01
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Hover-Davis and	2,512,402	11/27/01
		Design		·
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Lightning	3,042,564	0 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>1</sub> 0/06
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Magellan	2,792,963	12/09/03
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Polaris and Design	2,579,736	06/11/02
U1 HOLDING CO.	US	U and Design	1,207,975	09/14/82
		"Flying U"		
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Universal & Design	1,080,796	01/03/78
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Universal & Design	1,207,976	09/14/82
UI HOLDING CO.	US	Universal (Word)	1,207,898	09/14/82

### **Trade Names**

None.

### **Common Law Trademarks**

None.

# Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

4747923.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 06/01/2017